RECOR

06-30-1999

ET



FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101082149

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les): Nordx/CDT, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
[] individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State [] Other	Name: Tech Laboratories Inc. Street Address: 955 Belmont Avenue North Haledon, New Jersey 07508		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment	[] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	28. 29 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,105,761		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Gary S. Engelson Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commmissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail decliments to be recorded with	h required cover shoot information to:		

06/29/1999 MTHAII 00000282 2105761

01 FC:481

40.00 0

262131.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nordx/CDT, Inc., a Canadian corporation having an office and place of business at 2345 Sources Blvd., Pointe-Claire, Québec, Canada H9R 5Z3 has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registration:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

DYNATRAX 2,105,761 OCTOBER 14, 1997

WHEREAS, Tech Laboratories Inc., a corporation of Delaware, U.S.A. having an office and place of business at 955 Belmont Avenue, North Haledon, New Jersey, U.S.A. 07508 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nordx/CDT, Inc. without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registration or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Tech Laboratories Inc., its successors and assigns all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registration therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark and the registration therefor.

1 of 2

230842.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0276

	Nordx/CD1, Inc.	
DATE: May 7, 1999	BY:	Man Man
	NAME:_	Douglas McCollam
	TITLE:_	EVP & CFO
DECLARATION OF WITNESS		
I, Nathalie-Ann Taylor address is 68, 3rd Avenue hereby declare that I was personally personally known to me to be the per	North, presenta	nd did see the above named person,
execute the same.	NAME:	Nathalie-Ann Taylor May 7, 1999
DATE: 6-7-99	Tech La	boratories Inc.
	NAME:_	Bernano Cionguei Presa
DECLARATION OF WITNESS		
address is 530 High Hountain hereby declare that I was personally personally known to me to be the perexecute the same.	present a	whose full post office North HAIE HONDS Ind did see the above named person, ed in the Assignment, duly sign and Starr Deminion Alherrae P. Jamineso 6/7/99

2 of 2

230842.1

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0277